

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10041/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2010 in AST No.168/2010,AST No.405/2010,AST No.411/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

VIVEKANANDA MAHATO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10042 of 2011

(With appln. for impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10043 of 2011

(With appln for impleadment and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
Ms. Sama Mullick, Adv.
Ms. N.D. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Dibyadyuti Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Faisal M., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 8,9 and 10 prays for time for filing an affidavit to answer the questions; (i) whether there was any prohibition for OBC candidates to apply in general category and (ii) whether any of respondents applied in general category but his candidature was confined only to OBC category.

The affidavit shall be filed along with relevant documents in support thereof within six weeks.

List this group of matters after six weeks.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|